Kingston Grants Program - Community Small Grants
Funding Outcomes 1 April =30 June 2024

Approvals

Name

Aspendale Cricket Club

Australian Aircraft
Restoration Group

Bonbeach Football
Netball Club

Carrum Patterson Lakes
Junior Football Club
Chelsea Football Club
(soccer)

Chinese International
Cheongsam Association

Kingston U3A

Lioni Social Club

Mentone Chess Club

Mentone Hockey Club

Amount
Requested

$2,000.00
$1,289.00

$2,000.00
$1,560.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000
$560.00

$2,000.00

Amount
Approved

$1,000.00
$1,289.00

$2,000.00
$1,560.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000
$560.00

$2,000.00

Details

iPads for scoring
Digital storage of archival materials

Commercial Freezer
Auskick goal posts

Additional portable goals to support junior
participation growth

Mid-Autumn festival & 2025 spring festival -
fashion show

Computer for committee and volunteer
members use

Kitchen cooking equipment to provide meals for
members (portable hot plate and deep fryer)
Kingston Open - annual chess tournament 25/7-
5/9/24 (arbiter's fee)

Upgrade hockey training equipment (balls,
cages, cones, bibs) for 2024 season

Notes

Guidelines state digital equipment

maximum = $1,000
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Name

Mentone Panthers
Football Club

MiCare Ltd

Moorabbin Magic
Basketball

Mordialloc Braeside
Junior Football Club

Mordialloc Lapidary
Club

Mosaic Community
Choir

Nepean Welcoming
Immigrants &
Newcomers with
Dignity

Omega Cricket Club

Parkdale Tennis Club

Parkdale Vultures
Amateur Football
Netball Club

Amount
Requested

$1,429.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$1,962.50

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

Amount
Approved

$1,429.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,937.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$1,962.50

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

Details

Family fun day for club families on home game
day (jumping castle hire, music entertainment
and face painter)

MiCare Cultural Diversity Celebration
Team uniforms for age groups under 8s-under
18 to provide at a heavily discounted price to

families struggling financially

Impact protection vests for female players

Faceting machinery

Singing for Kingston Program

Establishing a group as a community response
to supporting a household of refugees seeking

settlement in Australia

Equipment for female team

Development of Strategic Plan to improve
operational effectiveness

Jumpers for additional U19s side

Notes

Funding provided in line with
requested budget

Start-Up Support
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Name

Patterson Lakes
Kindergarten

Probus Club of Dingley
Central

Senior Citizens of
Freccia Azzura Club

Senior Citizens of
Kingston La Baracca

Southern Suburbs
Orchid Society (SSOS)

St Augustines Anglican
Church Mentone

St Bedes Old Collegians
Hockey Club

St David's Parkdale
Uniting Church

St Louis De Montfort

St Mary of the Cross
Parish Mordialloc

Amount
Requested

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,735.00

$1,500.00

$1,900.00

Amount
Approved

$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$1,735.00

$1,500.00

$1,900.00

Details Notes

Teaching aid resources
Day bus trips to the Shrine and Museum
Bocce balls for social activities

Bus trip outing for members

Spring Orchid Show September 2024 Partial funding approved as the
request was significantly higher than
previous annual funding of $500
awarded

Automated external defibrillator

Hockey equipment (balls, face masks, goalie
equipment) for junior, senior, men’s and
women'’s teams to increase participation

TV and stand for training and wider community
use (eg; providing job ready assistance to young
adults with special needs, Alcohol Anon
meetings, kids club, craft groups and first aid
training)

Little Long Walk: creating a banner to promote
reconciliation week, inclusiveness, community
and awareness of issues faced by First Nations
people

Friendship family day for asylum seekers —
community picnic Oct 2024
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Triumph of Good Inc

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

May Day Celebration public music concert at
Cheltenham Community Centre

United Filipino Elderly  $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Kingston Hospital Multicultural Festival 28 June
Association (UFEA) 2024
TOTAL $57,935.50 $55,872.50
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