Kingston Grants Program - Community Small Grants Funding Outcomes 1 April – 30 June 2024

Approvals

Name	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Details	Notes
Aspendale Cricket Club	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	iPads for scoring	Guidelines state digital equipment maximum = \$1,000
Australian Aircraft Restoration Group	\$1,289.00	\$1,289.00	Digital storage of archival materials	
Bonbeach Football Netball Club	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Commercial Freezer	
Carrum Patterson Lakes Junior Football Club	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	Auskick goal posts	
Chelsea Football Club (soccer)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Additional portable goals to support junior participation growth	
Chinese International Cheongsam Association	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Mid-Autumn festival & 2025 spring festival - fashion show	
Kingston U3A	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Computer for committee and volunteer members use	
Lioni Social Club	\$2,000	\$2,000	Kitchen cooking equipment to provide meals for members (portable hot plate and deep fryer)	
Mentone Chess Club	\$560.00	\$560.00	Kingston Open - annual chess tournament 25/7-5/9/24 (arbiter's fee)	
Mentone Hockey Club	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Upgrade hockey training equipment (balls, cages, cones, bibs) for 2024 season	

Name	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Details	Notes
Mentone Panthers Football Club	\$1,429.00	\$1,429.00	Family fun day for club families on home game day (jumping castle hire, music entertainment and face painter)	
MiCare Ltd	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	MiCare Cultural Diversity Celebration	
Moorabbin Magic Basketball	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Team uniforms for age groups under 8s-under 18 to provide at a heavily discounted price to families struggling financially	
Mordialloc Braeside Junior Football Club	\$2,000.00	\$1,937.00	Impact protection vests for female players	Funding provided in line with requested budget
Mordialloc Lapidary Club	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Faceting machinery	
Mosaic Community Choir	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Singing for Kingston Program	
Nepean Welcoming Immigrants & Newcomers with Dignity	\$1,962.50	\$1,962.50	Establishing a group as a community response to supporting a household of refugees seeking settlement in Australia	Start-Up Support
Omega Cricket Club	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Equipment for female team	
Parkdale Tennis Club	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Development of Strategic Plan to improve operational effectiveness	
Parkdale Vultures Amateur Football Netball Club	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Jumpers for additional U19s side	

Name	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Details	Notes
Patterson Lakes Kindergarten	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Teaching aid resources	
Probus Club of Dingley Central	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Day bus trips to the Shrine and Museum	
Senior Citizens of Freccia Azzura Club	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Bocce balls for social activities	
Senior Citizens of Kingston La Baracca	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Bus trip outing for members	
Southern Suburbs Orchid Society (SSOS)	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	Spring Orchid Show September 2024	Partial funding approved as the request was significantly higher than previous annual funding of \$500 awarded
St Augustines Anglican Church Mentone	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Automated external defibrillator	
St Bedes Old Collegians Hockey Club	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Hockey equipment (balls, face masks, goalie equipment) for junior, senior, men's and women's teams to increase participation	
St David's Parkdale Uniting Church	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00	TV and stand for training and wider community use (eg; providing job ready assistance to young adults with special needs, Alcohol Anon meetings, kids club, craft groups and first aid training)	
St Louis De Montfort	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Little Long Walk: creating a banner to promote reconciliation week, inclusiveness, community and awareness of issues faced by First Nations people	
St Mary of the Cross Parish Mordialloc	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	Friendship family day for asylum seekers – community picnic Oct 2024	

Name	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Details	Notes
Triumph of Good Inc	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	May Day Celebration public music concert at Cheltenham Community Centre	
United Filipino Elderly Association (UFEA)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Kingston Hospital Multicultural Festival 28 June 2024	
TOTAL	\$57,935.50	\$55,872.50		